08 - 18 - 2	NIN DIRAN NEW AND IN
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027 101436	410 NECETVE
' / = / (/ . A A	ON FORM COVER SHEET JUL 1 9 2000
	MARKS ONLY : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Modern Mold International, Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea May 15, 2000
	May 15, 2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	ation Delaware
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Liguori, Lisa A.	ation Delaware
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Liguori, Lisa A. DBA/AKA/TA	ation Delaware
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Liguori, Lisa A. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	ation Delaware
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Liguori, Lisa A. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) c/o Thomas A. Liguori Address (line 2) 5555 Stagecoach Road	ation Delaware
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Liguori, Lisa A. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) c/o Thomas A. Liguori Address (line 2) 5555 Stagecoach Road Address (line 3) Poway City	California State/Country State/Country Jip Code Limited Partnership Jate Accument to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Liguori, Lisa A. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) c/o Thomas A. Liguori Address (line 2) 5555 Stagecoach Road Address (line 3) Poway X Individual General Partnership	California State/Country Limited Partnership Delaware Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Liguori, Lisa A. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) c/o Thomas A. Liguori Address (line 2) 5555 Stagecoach Road Address (line 3) Poway X Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	California State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country Appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Liguori, Lisa A. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) c/o Thomas A. Liguori Address (line 2) 5555 Stagecoach Road Address (line 3) Poway X Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Delaware	California State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Galifornia State/Country Limited Partnership Jip Code assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Liguori, Lisa A. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) C/O Thomas A. Liguori Address (line 2) 5555 Stagecoach Road Address (line 3) Poway X Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Delaware X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	California State/Country Limited Partnership In the United States California Delaware State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Liguori, Lisa A. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) C/O Thomas A. Liguori Address (line 2) 5555 Stagecoach Road Address (line 3) Poway X Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Delaware X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	California State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Galifornia State/Country Limited Partnership Jip Code assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (fine 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number (619) 236-1441
Name	Mitchell P. Brook		
Address (line 1)	Baker & McKenzie		
Address (line 2)	101 West Broadway		
Address (line 3)	12th Floor		
Address (line 4)	San Diego, California 92101		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number		ation Number(s)
<u></u>			198636 1233504
		1269809 1	303693 1305006
		1322769	330502 [1428361
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 14			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$365.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0410			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Mitchell P.	Brook	Matthe Soul	7/14/2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PT Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FOR CONTINU TRADEMARI	ATION	Patent and T	ment of Commerce rademark Office DEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Il Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conv		Execution Date onth Day Year
Name [
Formerly [
Individu	al General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership Cor	poration A	ssociation
Other				}
Citizens	hip State of Incorporation/Organization Unite	ed States		
Receiving Enter Additions	Party Il Receiving Party Mark it	fadditional names of receiving p	arties attached	
Name	Liguori, Catherine E.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed o	f			
Address (line	c/o Thomas A. Liguori			
Address (line				
	7	O_life.uni _	02064	
Address (line	City	California State/Country	92064	Zip Code
X Individ		nited Partnership	if document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a do representative should (Designation must be document from the A	receiving party is United States, an mestic d be attached e a separate
	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	United States		
Trademarl	Application Number(s) or Registration the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ation Number(s)	Mark if additional H numbers for the sam	
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)	Regis	tration Number(s)	
		1478668	1491116	1498583
		1498610	1508081	
				

FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerci
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADE	MARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly [
Individu	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corp	oration Association
Other			
Citizens	hip State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n United States	
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached
Name	Liguori, Daniel T.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of	F C		
Address (line 1	c/o Thomas A. Liguori		
Address (line 2	5555 Stagecoach Road		
Address (line 3		California State/Country	92064 Zip Code
X Individ	ual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corpora	ation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
			representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other			
	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizat		-
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Rother Trademark Application Number or the Re	egistration Number(s) egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).
1	ademark Application Number(s)		tration Number(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Modern Mold International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), with a principal place of business at Poway, California is the owner and/or registrant of the trademarks for which there are registrations or applications therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Lisa A. Liguori, Catherine E. Liguori and Daniel T. Liguori (collectively "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the registrations and/or applications therefor as identified on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations and/or applications as identified on Schedule A and any corresponding foreign trademark rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations and/or applications thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

	ASSIGNOR:
Date: 5 - 15 - 00	Signed: deen The
	Name: HAROLO HOCH
	Title: Tuoas
	ASSIGNEES:
Date: 5-13-60	ASSIGNEDS.
	Lisa A. Liguori
Date: 5-15-00	Catherine E. Liguori
Date:	De for
Duic.	Daniel 7. Liguori

544569v1

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration <u>Number</u>	Date Registered
FUN MACHINE	1,185,743	01/12/82
NATIONAL PEN (Block)	1,198,636	06/22/82
NATIONAL PEN And Design	1,233,504	04/05/83
NPC (Block)	1,269,809	03/13/84
MR. PUSHY	1,303,693	11/06/84
FINGER PRINTS OF CALIFORNIA	1,305,006	11/13/84
STAY-SHARP	1,322,769	02/26/85
Hexagon Design Element With Circle And Dot Inside Hexagon	1,330,502	04/16/85
LASER PENCIL	1,428,361	02/10/87
WRITE DESIGN	1,478,668	03/01/88
WRITE 'N STYLE	1,491,116	06/0788
CREATE-A-GIFT (Stylized)	1,498,583	08/02/88
GALLERY PEN	1,498,610	08/02/88
SOFT-RITE	1,508,081	10/11/88

544569v1

RECORDED: 07/19/2000